Other   38   –   *   –   3,178   3,216

Net cash provided by financing activities   2,711   –   *   –   5,505   8,216

Effect of exchange rate changes on cash   –   –   –   –   (10)   (10)

Change in cash   (29)   –   *   –   141   112
Cash at beginning of period   76   –   –   –   1,514   1,590

Cash at end of period  $ 47  $ –  $ *  $ –  $ 1,655  $ 1,702

*Less than $1 million.

33

Table of Contents

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (unaudited) (continued)

American International Group, Inc. and Subsidiaries

10. Cash Flows

AIG has made certain revisions to the Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows, primarily relating to the effect of reclassifying certain policyholders’ account balances,
the elimination of certain intercompany balances and revisions related to separate account assets. Accordingly, AIG revised the previous periods presented to conform
to the revised presentation. There was no effect on ending cash balances.

The revisions and their effect on the Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows for the three months ended March 31, 2007 were as follows:

  Originally Reported
(in millions)  March 31, 2007  Revisions  As Revised

Cash flows from operating activities  $ 8,633  $ 1,297  $ 9,930

Cash flows from investing activities   (16,863)   (1,161)   (18,024)

Cash flows from financing activities   8,352   (136)   8,216

34

Table of Contents

American International Group, Inc. and Subsidiaries

ITEM 2. Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations

Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations is designed to provide the reader a narrative with respect to AIG’s
operations, financial condition and liquidity and certain other significant matters.

INDEX

  Page

 CAUTIONARY STATEMENT REGARDING PROJECTIONS AND OTHER INFORMATION ABOUT FUTURE EVENTS   35
 OVERVIEW OF OPERATIONS AND BUSINESS RESULTS   36
  Outlook   36